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Letter of Thank You
On behalf of the Civilian Marksmanship Program, we would 
like to thank you for participating in this year’s JROTC 
National Air Rifle Championship. The competition road 
began with the JROTC Postal Match in October 2016, where 
over 7,280 cadets fired upon official targets at their home 
ranges to be scored at CMP headquarters by dedicated staff 
members. Thousands of postal targets were received, with 
the top cadets earning trips to one of the three Regional 
Service Championships – held in Ohio, Alabama and Nevada 
in February 2017. Qualifying teams and individuals from 
the 871 competitors of the Service Championships were 
then selected to compete in the National JROTC Air Rifle 
Championship in March – 220 in total.

The JROTC National Air Rifle Championship is sponsored 
and conducted by the Civilian Marksmanship Program in 
cooperation with the Army, Marine Corps, Navy and Air Force 
JROTC Commands.

CMP would like to congratulate each cadet for qualifying 
for the National JROTC Air Rifle Championship. It is a great 
honor to host such an exciting event, and the CMP would like 
to extend our thanks to the coaches, volunteers and parents 
for devoting their time and energy to the juniors involved in 
the competition.

A special thanks also goes to Crosman, an award sponsor 
for the National JROTC Championship. For winning the 
sporter team competition, Turlock High School from California 
received four Crosman Precision Diopter Sight Systems.

Additionally, we need to give a profound thank you to the 
MidwayUSA Foundation for providing generous endowments 
to leading competitors. Totaling almost $700,000 to 
successful teams throughout the JROTC and CMP three-
position air rifle competitions in 2016, the Foundation also 
made a $24,500 contribution towards highpower support for 
the first time. The CMP added over $61,000 over the course 
of the year to three-position competitions as well as other 
air gun open matches for juniors and adults – continuing its 
support of junior marksmanship for the current generation 
and the future.

Congratulations to all of our hard working athletes, and we 
look forward to the start of our next JROTC Postal Match 
later this year.

Mark Johnson
CMP Chief  Operating Officer

VIP Guests & Award Presenters
Mrs. Judith Legerski, Chairman, Civilian  
Marksmanship Program Board of Directors 

Dr. Carolyn Hines, Civilian Marksmanship  
Program Board of Directors

Ms. Launi Meili, Civilian Marksmanship  
Program Board of Directors

Mr. Mark Johnson, Chief Operating  
  Officer, Civilian Marksmanship Program

Mrs. Christie Sewell, Programs Chief, Civilian 
Marksmanship Program

Mrs. Gina Johnson, South General Manager, 
Civilian Marksmanship Program

Col Greg Bell, Director of Army JROTC
Mr. Harvey White, Army JROTC 2nd Brigade 
Director

Mr. Ralph Ingles, Deputy Director of Marine 
Corps JROTC 

Dr. J. D. Smith, Director of Navy JROTC
Mrs. Theresa Casey, Navy JROTC Support
Lt. Col. Warner White, Air Force JROTC
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ANNISTON, Ala. – Taylor Gib-
son, 16, of the North Salem Vikings 
Army JROTC from Oregon, set a 
new Army National Record with an 
incredible 3x20 score of 597-48x 
during the 2017 JROTC National 
Air Rifle Championship to lead her 
to the National title in the precision 
class.

A group of 220 skilled junior 
sporter and precision class air rifle 
marksmen in Army, Navy, Air Force 
and Marine Corps JROTC programs 
traveled to the South Civilian Marks-
manship Program (CMP) Competi-
tion Center in Anniston, Ala., March 
23-25, 2017, to compete for gold. 
Astoundingly, Gibson has only been 
to the National Championship two 
times before, in 2015 and 2016, fin-
ishing just short of the overall title both years with a silver medal. 

But, this year, with a new suit and a new approach, she was more prepared than ever – knowing exactly 
what she needed to do to succeed.

“I came in and thought, I don’t care what I shoot – I’m just going to do the best that I can. And I did the 
same thing every shot,” she said. “That’s what I kept telling myself, especially in the last few shots of kneel-
ing when I was really thinking, ‘Okay, this is when I really need to get serious, because something could 
happen here.’” 

As she went through the motions of her final position, kneeling, on Day 1 of the two-day competition, 
she stayed focused and remembered to stick to her shot plan. Each pellet she fired down range pierced 

through the 10-ring – one after another, as 
she got closer and closer to her last shot and 
a perfect 200 score.

“I didn’t want to overthink or stress myself 
out worrying about shooting a 9. I just thought, 
‘You know what, do the same thing every shot, 
and let it happen.’ I was just going through my 
normal steps – singing songs in my head, do-
ing what I do at practice,” she said.

Then, it was time. She picked up the final 
pellet and gazed at it between her fingers – 
determining in her head if she was going to let 
it be a good shot or one that would drop her 
score. Either way, she knew she had fired a 
personal record and was content in doing so, 
but now a crowd had gathered behind her to 

Taylor Gibson looked back at the crowd after firing her last kneeling shot on Day 1 of competition to 
reach a new Army 3x20 National Record.

Gibson Fires Record Overall Score During  
2017 JROTC National Air Rifle Championship Win

By Ashley Brugnone, CMP Writer

Ashley Stacy set a new Air Force Finals National Record with her score of 104.1.
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witness what the last shot would 
bring.

She loaded, concentrated 
and pulled the trigger. Gibson 
turned and looked at the crowd 
with a beaming smile as they 
quickly looked to the large moni-
tors above their heads to see her 
score – a 10 to tie her own Na-
tional kneeling record and to set a 
new National Record Army overall 
score. The spectators cheered at 
the commendable feat.

“I didn’t realize how many 
people were watching until I shot 
my last shot and everybody start-
ed clapping, and I look back and 
there are coaches standing in a 
line behind the chairs, just watch-
ing me,” she said as she smiled. “I 
didn’t realize that I had gotten at-
tention from other people besides 
my team. That’s when I knew it 
was big.”

From there, Gibson stayed on 
track by firing the highest overall 
qualifying score on Day 2 of com-
petition, giving her an 11-point 
lead over her competitors going 
into the Finals. She would go on 
to earn an aggregate two-day 
score of 1290.1 to finally earn her-
self the National Champion title. 

Second place in the precision 
competition went to Ashley Stacy, 
16, from Monroe Area High School 
Air Force JROTC in Georgia, who 
set a new Air Force National Re-
cord on Day 2 of competition, with 
a Finals score of 104.1. 

As she competed in the Day 
2 Finals, standing in third position 
on the line, she had no idea she 
was heading toward a new record 
score. She simply kept a song in 
her head and ignored everything 
else going on around her. The 

extraordinary Finals performance 
was a satisfying cap on top of a 
memorable shooting day for Sta-
cy.

“It was the first time I’ve shot 
a 590, so it was an amazing day, 
and I thought I was doing really 
well. It was great,” she said. 

“And then in the Finals, I re-
alized I was in first place and I 
was like, ‘This is awesome!’ And 
then they said it’s a record and I 
go, ‘Oh, look at that!’” she added 
with a laugh. “In a sense I was 

After finishing in second place last year, Levi Carlson earned the overall title of the sporter class in the 
2017 match.

Navy JROTC Cadet Ashton Dorman from Aiken High 
School in South Carolina sang the National Anthem 
prior to dinner and the JROTC awards ceremony.

JROTC cadets were treated to a chocolate foun-
tain at the awards banquet.

Dr. Carolyn Hines, CMP Board Member, was the 
guest speaker at the awards banquet held at the Tal-
ladega Superspeedway.
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nervous, but at the same time, it’s 
just another match.”

Rounding out the Top 3 in the 
precision match was Haley Cas-
tillo, 18, of Eldorado High School 
Marine Corps JROTC in New 
Mexico, who beat out her team-
mate and last year’s champion, 
Mark Amdahl, by only .25 points 
to earn third.

Winning the sporter competi-
tion was Levi Carlson, 18, of Na-
tion Ford High School from South 
Carolina. Last year, Carlson fin-
ished in second place but man-
aged to record two Marine Corps 
records along the way. 

Following this year in sec-
ond behind Carlson was Emma 
Thompson, 16, of Freeport High 
School Navy JROTC from Illi-
nois, who competed in the event 
despite a bad cold, as fellow Il-
linoisan Jaycie Hoenig, 17, from 
Zion Benton High School Navy 
JROTC, earned the third place 
spot. 

Turlock High School from 
California rose above the rest to 
become the overall sporter team 
champions with a score of 4376-
134x. The Navy team consisted of 
Nicolas McKeon, Dorian Macin-
tosh and Adriana Valencia, with 
the help of teammate Raman-

deep Singh. The team is coached 
by Maj Kelly Cross.

For their win, the team re-
ceived four Crosman Precision 
Diopter Sight Systems, donated 
by Crosman.

Freeport High School Navy 
JROTC from Illinois earned sec-
ond in the competition, while last 
year’s runner-up, Gulfport Marine 
Corps JROTC from Mississippi, 
followed in third.

Eldorado High School Marine 
Corps JROTC from New Mexi-
co fired a score of 4697-325x to 
earn the win in the precision team 
match. Coached by Maj James 
Koerber, the team consisted of 

Mark Amdahl, Haley Castillo, 
along with the support of Saman-
tha Deherrera and Brielle Smith.

Navy team John Marshall from 
Texas stood in second place after 
breaking the Navy Team 3x20 re-
cord with a score of 2328-150x, 
while the 2015 and 2016 preci-
sion champions East Coweta Ma-
rine Corps JROTC from Georgia 
were finally overtaken and landed 
in third place overall. 

Placing teams earned mon-
etary awards from the CMP for 
their stellar performances – $500 
for fifth, $750 for fourth, $1,000 
for third, $1,500 for second and 
$2,000 for first. In addition, Larry 

Jaycie Hoenig, a senior at Zion Benton High School, took third place in the 
sporter match.

Emma Thompson earned second place in the sporter class competition, despite 
a cold.

Turlock High School Navy JROTC was the overall sporter team leader during the match.



5

and Brenda Potterfield, co-found-
ers of the MidwayUSA Corpora-
tion, provided generous fund do-
nations to winning teams of the 
JROTC Championships to be 
placed in each team’s endow-
ment account with the MidwayU-
SA Foundation.

As more evidence of the 
growing talent in air rifle, over 
35 Junior Distinguished Air Rifle 
Badges were awarded. Of those, 
17 had earned their badges while 
competing in the National Cham-
pionship. 

The CMP was proud to once 
again witness the talent of all of 
the hard-working juniors who 
participated in each stage of the 
JROTC Air Rifle Championships. 
Congratulations to all! 

Photos from the event can 
be viewed at http://cmp1.zenfo-
lio.com/f770769247. Photos are 
available for free download as 
well as for purchase. 

About the JROTC National 
Air Rifle Championship:

The road to the JROTC Na-
tional Championship begins with 
the JROTC Postal Competition 

in October, with qualifying teams 
and individuals moving on to the 
Regional Service Championships 
in February at Camp Perry, Ohio; 
Anniston, Ala.; and a western lo-
cation.

The National Championship 
is a two-day competition that fol-
lows the same format as the Post-
al and Regional matches, where 
competitors fire in three positions 
– prone, standing and kneeling. 
During Nationals only, the Top 8 
competitors of the day from the 

precision class and the Top 8 from 
the sporter class then compete 
in a 10-shot final, vying for daily 
gold, silver and bronze medals. 

Aggregate scores of each ath-
lete from each day of competition 
(plus finals) are then combined to 
determine the overall best junior 
marksmen in the country amongst 
all four military branches. 

For more information on the 
JROTC Championships, visit 
http://thecmp.org/air/jrotc-air-rifle-
national-championship/. 

Over 35 talented juniors received their Distinguished Air Rifle badges at the awards banquet.

Eldorado High School Marine Corps JROTC, including third-place finisher Haley Castillo (holding trophy), 
earned the overall precision team title.
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In 2017, Larry and Brenda Potterfield, co-founders 
of the MidwayUSA Corporation, again provided 

generous donations for this Championship. Funds 
will be distributed to winning teams of the JROTC 
Championships and will be placed in each of their 

endowment accounts with the MidwayUSA Foundation. 
The MidwayUSA Foundation is a 501c(3) public charity 
that helps communities and organizations raise funds 
to support youth shooting teams and activities. The 

Foundation is an endowment which  helps fund team 
expenses today and into the future.

THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING  
YOUTH MARKSMANSHIP!

SPECIAL THANKS
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	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	     PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	   F 2	    AGG
1	 Carlson, Levi  (194437)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 192 - 11	 184 - 4	 186 - 8	 95 	 197 - 10	 178 - 3	 192 - 11	 93.6	 1223.3
2	 Thompson, Emma (211928)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 195 - 13	 178 - 7	 187 - 7	 96 	 193 - 12	 181 - 2	 193 - 10	 91.1	 1220.55
3	 Hoenig, Jaycie (194766)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 194 - 10	 176 - 4	 181 - 2		  196 - 11	 181 - 4	 190 - 6	 96.1	 1214.1
4	 McKeon, Nicolas (197976)	 Turlock HS CA	 Navy	 190 - 8	 179 - 4	 185 - 5		  191 - 9	 180 - 3	 189 - 6	 95.2	 1209.2
5	 Young, Erin (192656)	 Pueblo County HS CO	 Army	 195 - 13	 183 - 4	 180 - 5	 98	 192 - 6	 176 - 5	 185 - 4		  1209
6	 Smith, Hailey (198769)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 195 - 14	 176 - 2	 183 - 7	 91.4 	 193 - 9	 180 - 5	 189 - 6	 89.2	 1206.3
7	 Castillo, Kaylene (263667)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 192 - 9	 178 - 3	 186 - 5	 89.3 	 189 - 9	 172 - 2	 188 - 6		  1194.3
8	 Mayes, Gabriella (213731)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 192 - 10	 177 - 4	 187 - 6	 91.9 	 194 - 10	 171 - 4	 181 - 5		  1193.9
9	 McGee, Elizabeth (212681)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 189 - 8	 175 - 3	 190 - 8	 91 	 190 - 9	 178 - 4	 180 - 2		  1193
10	 Valencia, Adriana (198001)	 Turlock HS CA	 Navy	 188 - 6	 176 - 3	 179 - 2		  194 - 12	 176 - 4	 188 - 4	 88.5 	 1189.5
11	 Macintosh, Dorian  (197981)	 Turlock HS CA	 Navy	 195 - 11	 171 - 3	 179 - 4		  196 - 13	 174 - 2	 188 - 6	 84.4 	 1187.4
12	 Strohacker, Lindsay (192881)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 194 - 12	 171 - 3	 182 - 3		  198 - 12	 177 - 8	 181 - 6	 78.5 	 1181.5
13	 Ball, Alexander (239106)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	Army	 194 - 11	 179 - 5	 181 - 3	 79.4 	 194 - 11	 169 - 6	 183 - 5		  1179.4
14	 Cordova, Dominick (212922)	 Santa Fe HS NM	 Navy	 189 - 5	 181 - 5	 179 - 2		  194 - 11	 174 - 2	 188 - 7		  1105
15	 Stallings, Marcus  (194438)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 194 - 10	 174 - 3	 181 - 5		  190 - 8	 178 - 5	 187 - 5		  1104
16	 Blystone, Isabelle (234410)	 Aiken HS SC	 Navy	 193 - 7	 175 - 3	 180 - 7		  192 - 10	 177 - 4	 186 - 8		  1103
17	 Phelps, Gabrielle (211690)	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 191 - 10	 173 - 2	 185 - 9		  194 - 14	 174 - 5	 185 - 5		  1102
18	 Moore, Jacob (269971)	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 192 - 9	 170 - 3	 190 - 6		  189 - 10	 174 - 2	 186 - 9		  1101
19	 Bourgeois, Mackayla (236670)	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 193 - 12	 176 - 3	 183 - 6		  193 - 11	 170 - 1	 186 - 6		  1101
20	 Lazarou, Gabby (225631)	 Germantown HS MS	 Marine Corps	 192 - 11	 171 - 1	 186 - 6		  192 - 9	 168 - 3	 191 - 10		  1100
21	 Cook, Rebecca (188006)	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 195 - 12	 168 - 2	 183 - 4		  196 - 13	 174 - 3	 184 - 5		  1100
22	 Trinidad, Sean (194404)	 Madison County HS AL	 Army	 187 - 7	 175 - 2	 179 - 5		  198 - 14	 173 - 2	 184 - 5		  1096
23	 Krauthamer, Simon (217227)	 Ardrey Kell HS NC	 Marine Corps	 190 - 8	 171 - 4	 180 - 4		  188 - 8	 180 - 5	 186 - 5		  1095
24	 Smith, Matthew (214451)	 Walhalla HS SC	 Army	 195 - 8	 172 - 4	 185 - 5		  191 - 9	 172 - 1	 180 - 2		  1095
25	 Vigil, Yolanda (235706)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 189 - 5	 171 - 3	 187 - 8		  196 - 10	 173 - 4	 177 - 3		  1093
26	 White, Issiah-Michael (238906)	 Jack C. Hays	 Marine Corps	 190 - 9	 166 - 3	 186 - 7		  191 - 11	 175 - 2	 184 - 4		  1092
27	 Mitta, Brianna (195616)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	Army	 189 - 10	 177 - 4	 175 - 2		  194 - 10	 177 - 2	 180 - 2		  1092
28	 Hills, Russell (220720)	 Spanish Springs HS	 Army	 194 - 13	 168 - 2	 177 - 4		  197 - 14	 167 - 2	 188 - 4		  1091
29	 Dorfmeier, Aaron (202401)	 Lemoore HS Marksmanship	 Navy	 187 - 4	 172 - 4	 187 - 8		  188 - 9	 171 - 4	 186 - 7		  1091
30	 Lewis, Lara (211973)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 191 - 9	 163 - 2	 188 - 5		  193 - 9	 169 - 2	 187 - 7		  1091
31	 Maglaughlin, Jenna  (235923)	 West Creek HS TN	 Army	 187 - 5	 168 - 2	 187 - 5		  194 - 11	 171 - 1	 183 - 7		  1090
32	 Romero, Nathaniel (235441)	 Pueblo County HS CO	 Army	 191 - 8	 162 - 3	 187 - 3		  191 - 8	 175 - 2	 183 - 5		  1089
33	 Jackovich, Kade (154192)	 Desert Ridge HS AZ	 Air Force	 195 - 10	 159 - 2	 189 - 8		  195 - 11	 167 - 1	 181 - 3		  1086
34	 Nunez, Angel  (196430)	 Trevor G. Browne HS AZ	 Army	 191 - 8	 165 - 2	 178 - 4		  192 - 11	 172 - 0	 187 - 7		  1085
35	 Hernandez, Hope  (234556)	 Abraham Lincoln HS CO	 Army	 189 - 7	 169 - 3	 186 - 7		  189 - 6	 172 - 2	 180 - 4		  1085
36	 Breneiser, Thomas (190744)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 186 - 7	 173 - 3	 184 - 6		  188 - 8	 176 - 7	 177 - 4		  1084
37	 Klein, Kris (192484)	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 191 - 9	 165 - 3	 182 - 3		  193 - 9	 170 - 2	 183 - 6		  1084
38	 Mims, Aquamarine (237171)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	Army	 192 - 10	 170 - 1	 178 - 5		  190 - 10	 176 - 5	 177 - 3		  1083
39	 Montcrieff, Jesseca (214416)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 193 - 9	 170 - 5	 183 - 5		  186 - 8	 168 - 1	 183 - 4		  1083
40	 Tapp, Dakota (203605)	 West Creek HS TN	 Army	 191 - 8	 171 - 2	 183 - 4		  189 - 10	 170 - 1	 179 - 7		  1083
41	 Wiles, Victoria (258166)	 R-S Central MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 189 - 8	 177 - 3	 181 - 5		  192 - 10	 168 - 4	 176 - 2		  1083
42	 Powers, David, JROTC (202321)	Spanish Springs HS	 Army	 190 - 4	 170 - 2	 182 - 7		  190 - 10	 167 - 1	 184 - 4		  1083
43	 Curtiss, Haley (212850)	 Pueblo County HS CO	 Army	 190 - 9	 165 - 4	 178 - 3		  193 - 9	 170 - 2	 186 - 7		  1082
44	 Louie, Samantha (249586)	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 192 - 10	 168 - 3	 176 - 4		  192 - 9	 165 - 1	 189 - 6		  1082
45	 Raquino, Regina (233102)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 187 - 5	 174 - 6	 179 - 3		  190 - 7	 173 - 5	 179 - 2		  1082
46	 Northup, Leann (212276)	 Montrose HS CO	 Navy	 193 - 11	 174 - 2	 179 - 5		  190 - 11	 164 - 1	 181 - 3		  1081
47	 Lewis, Nicole (218247)	 Ramona HS CA	 Navy	 192 - 7	 167 - 2	 179 - 2		  193 - 9	 168 - 1	 182 - 3		  1081
48	 Lara, David (214393)	 Abraham Lincoln HS CO	 Army	 191 - 9	 164 - 3	 186 - 5		  190 - 7	 168 - 4	 180 - 5		  1079
49	 Larason, Sierra, Army (220730)	 Spanish Springs HS	 Army	 190 - 6	 171 - 2	 174 - 4		  192 - 10	 166 - 2	 186 - 6		  1079
50	 Gran, Brycen (234222)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 193 - 11	 168 - 0	 175 - 6		  191 - 8	 168 - 2	 183 - 4		  1078
51	 Louie, Danielle (187102)	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 193 - 11	 180 - 4	 178 - 4		  184 - 4	 172 - 3	 171 - 1		  1078
52	 Houry, Marisa (236698)	 Ramona HS CA	 Navy	 188 - 9	 166 - 2	 185 - 6		  183 - 3	 171 - 3	 184 - 5		  1077
53	 DeLaRue, Dartagnan (238535)	 O’Connor HS TX	 Air Force	 197 - 15	 166 - 2	 178 - 2		  192 - 11	 169 - 4	 174 - 3		  1076
54	 Rudd, Nicholas  (237483)	 South Panola HS	 Air Force	 190 - 8	 158 - 1	 177 - 2		  193 - 9	 181 - 2	 177 - 5		  1076
55	 McCommon, Aaron (211716)	 Floiwng Wells HS AZ	 Army	 199 - 14	 157 - 1	 179 - 6		  195 - 11	 162 - 0	 182 - 3		  1074
56	 Mihelich, Kayla (235442)	 Pueblo County HS CO	 Army	 193 - 12	 166 - 2	 185 - 7		  192 - 6	 155 - 0	 182 - 6		  1073
57	 La Vigne, Joseph (213757)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 189 - 7	 170 - 1	 183 - 5		  189 - 9	 170 - 3	 172 - 2		  1073
58	 Painter, Megan (212013)	 Volunteer HS TN	 Navy	 187 - 5	 176 - 3	 179 - 4		  187 - 8	 173 - 4	 171 - 1		  1073
59	 Schultz, Joseph (218241)	 Ramona HS CA	 Navy	 188 - 7	 167 - 4	 180 - 4		  189 - 7	 163 - 1	 185 - 7		  1072
60	 Jakubowski, Matthew (191750)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 196 - 12	 156 - 1	 184 - 5		  189 - 4	 162 - 2	 185 - 4		  1072
61	 Stacy, Makiah (211929)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 187 - 8	 166 - 3	 181 - 4		  186 - 5	 171 - 1	 180 - 6		  1071
62	 Daniels, Patrick (218548)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 181 - 3	 165 - 5	 185 - 8		  189 - 7	 164 - 0	 186 - 5		  1070
63	 Kleckner, Linsey (229368)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 190 - 7	 175 - 3	 171 - 0		  195 - 11	 166 - 1	 173 - 4		  1070
64	 Gomez, Trinity (236485)	 Sickles HS FL	 Air Force	 188 - 8	 163 - 1	 184 - 5		  194 - 9	 167 - 1	 174 - 1		  1070
65	 Fish, Brianna (218595)	 Clover HS SC	 Air Force	 189 - 8	 168 - 1	 184 - 6		  178 - 2	 168 - 2	 183 - 4		  1070
66	 Still, Tyler (207635)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 186 - 6	 164 - 0	 185 - 5		  191 - 9	 161 - 0	 182 - 6		  1069
67	 Lambert, Juliet (213068)	 R-S Central MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 186 - 4	 168 - 1	 177 - 3		  188 - 7	 162 - 2	 188 - 7		  1069
68	 Sanchez-Rios, Gabriela (231114)	Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 188 - 6	 171 - 2	 174 - 3		  194 - 13	 163 - 2	 178 - 6		  1068
69	 Vigneaux, Elizabeth (222971)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 190 - 7	 158 - 0	 181 - 6		  189 - 9	 167 - 1	 183 - 5		  1068
70	 Conley, Brandon (213069)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 191 - 6	 184 - 7	 163 - 2		  188 - 6	 174 - 1	 168 - 1		  1068
71	 Hayes, Deonte (244486)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 192 - 10	 162 - 3	 188 - 8		  195 - 12	 154 - 1	 176 - 2		  1067
72	 Stoddard, Michael (238157)	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 194 - 12	 165 - 1	 182 - 6		  194 - 10	 150 - 1	 182 - 4		  1067
73	 Brooks, Destry (211974)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 188 - 6	 157 - 3	 185 - 5		  195 - 10	 160 - 3	 182 - 2		  1067
74	 Saulters, Taylor (252618)	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 189 - 6	 168 - 2	 179 - 4		  195 - 12	 163 - 4	 173 - 1		  1067

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2017
Individual Sporter Championship
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	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	     PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	   F 2	    AGG
75	 Hamilton, Brandon (243240)	 Jackson Area Career Center 	Army	 192 - 10	 165 - 1	 184 - 6		  191 - 10	 152 - 1	 182 - 5		  1066
76	 Searles, Ashlie (192916)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 187 - 6	 166 - 2	 172 - 3		  192 - 5	 170 - 1	 178 - 3		  1065
77	 Zapata, Zachary (238915)	 Jack C. Hays HS TX	 Marine Corps	 192 - 11	 155 - 0	 175 - 3		  192 - 9	 163 - 2	 187 - 5		  1064
78	 Grove, Michael (243859)	 Utah Military Academy	 Air Force	 192 - 7	 170 - 1	 173 - 4		  187 - 7	 165 - 3	 177 - 3		  1064
79	 Bradley, Erika (203830)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 187 - 8	 172 - 2	 178 - 3		  190 - 6	 165 - 1	 172 - 2		  1064
80	 Ross, Shashawna (212782)	 West Creek HS TN	 Army	 191 - 10	 156 - 3	 178 - 4		  191 - 9	 159 - 3	 188 - 3		  1063
81	 smith, logan  (192910)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 189 - 8	 166 - 1	 171 - 1		  183 - 4	 177 - 7	 177 - 4		  1063
82	 Jones, Dalton  (208555)	 Florence HS MS	 Army	 185 - 6	 168 - 2	 173 - 4		  186 - 5	 168 - 1	 183 - 5		  1063
83	 Steelman, Hayden (222968)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 192 - 4	 157 - 3	 184 - 6		  187 - 7	 163 - 3	 179 - 2		  1062
84	 Williams, Makala (241921)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 189 - 8	 162 - 4	 181 - 4		  191 - 8	 167 - 0	 171 - 1		  1061
85	 Gonzales, Aireonna (195625)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	Army	 186 - 4	 155 - 1	 184 - 4		  182 - 6	 172 - 2	 182 - 3		  1061
86	 Sommermeyer, Kayleigh (253702)	West Creek HS TN	 Army	 191 - 8	 161 - 4	 183 - 5		  190 - 7	 155 - 1	 179 - 5		  1059
87	 Singh, Ramandeep (238803)	 Turlock HS CA	 Navy	 191 - 7	 144 - 0	 186 - 4		  194 - 15	 162 - 0	 181 - 3		  1058
88	 Revels, Jacyn (196788)	 Broome HS SC	 Air Force	 192 - 8	 167 - 1	 175 - 3		  186 - 4	 165 - 4	 172 - 5		  1057
89	 Henshaw, Hailey (214790)	 Ramona HS CA	 Navy	 190 - 11	 160 - 0	 183 - 8		  186 - 5	 156 - 0	 181 - 6		  1056
90	 Brown, Chelsea (235829)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 193 - 6	 157 - 2	 178 - 1		  190 - 9	 157 - 2	 181 - 5		  1056
91	 Wilson, Hannah (213777)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 180 - 4	 160 - 1	 177 - 3		  188 - 5	 173 - 5	 178 - 3		  1056
92	 Hibbert, Logan (207754)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 188 - 6	 160 - 2	 183 - 5		  183 - 6	 157 - 1	 184 - 6		  1055
93	 Ramos, Ariadne (214396)	 Abraham Lincoln HS CO	 Army	 181 - 4	 166 - 5	 176 - 3		  192 - 10	 168 - 1	 172 - 3		  1055
94	 Dauble, Kristopher (218599)	 Clover HS SC	 Air Force	 186 - 4	 165 - 2	 181 - 4		  183 - 5	 159 - 3	 181 - 3		  1055
95	 Kelly, Tanner (192392)	 Northgate HS GA	 Air Force	 189 - 5	 164 - 2	 176 - 2		  191 - 7	 155 - 1	 180 - 4		  1055
96	 Fraser, Jaden-Ann (262338)	 Volunteer HS TN	 Navy	 187 - 10	 171 - 4	 170 - 3		  187 - 5	 172 - 4	 167 - 5		  1054
97	 Phipps, Samantha (229316)	 R-S Central MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 192 - 8	 160 - 1	 174 - 5		  191 - 11	 165 - 3	 172 - 2		  1054
98	 Beavers, Victorea (194001)	 Volunteer HS TN	 Navy	 194 - 10	 171 - 3	 173 - 4		  191 - 9	 155 - 2	 168 - 2		  1052
99	 Henderson, Steven (202320)	 Spanish Springs HS	 Army	 185 - 6	 160 - 3	 184 - 3		  191 - 10	 160 - 1	 172 - 3		  1052
100	Nunez, Bianey (234193)	 Santa Fe HS NM	 Navy	 187 - 7	 167 - 2	 171 - 3		  191 - 8	 161 - 2	 174 - 4		  1051
101	Morse, Emily  (254666)	 Clover HS SC	 Air Force	 182 - 6	 173 - 2	 177 - 4		  192 - 9	 143 - 2	 183 - 5		  1050
102	Sedillo, Lucas (233238)	 Santa Fe HS NM	 Navy	 188 - 5	 163 - 2	 179 - 2		  192 - 12	 144 - 0	 184 - 5		  1050
103	Aparicio, Elena (242329)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 187 - 8	 156 - 0	 180 - 5		  181 - 6	 173 - 5	 173 - 2		  1050
104	Presutti, mario (192913)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 186 - 5	 166 - 2	 173 - 0		  182 - 5	 165 - 3	 178 - 7		  1050
105	Murphy, Christina (210153)	 R-S Central MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 194 - 10	 163 - 1	 174 - 2		  189 - 5	 153 - 1	 177 - 3		  1050
106	Higgins, Ashley (228702)	 O’Connor HS TX	 Air Force	 191 - 10	 168 - 2	 172 - 1		  189 - 5	 155 - 1	 175 - 3		  1050
107	Burke, Morguhn (238912)	 Jack C. Hays	 Marine Corps	 192 - 10	 156 - 1	 176 - 4		  193 - 12	 159 - 3	 173 - 3		  1049
108	Cummins, Patrick (195073)	 Joshua NJROTC	 Navy	 192 - 9	 148 - 1	 178 - 2		  194 - 14	 159 - 1	 178 - 5		  1049
109	White, Austin  (196613)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 184 - 7	 158 - 2	 183 - 5		  186 - 4	 162 - 0	 176 - 4		  1049
110	Sutterfield, Cynthia (253694)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 189 - 3	 163 - 1	 174 - 5		  189 - 6	 167 - 4	 167 - 3		  1049
111	Brooks, Jordyn (270560)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 182 - 4	 169 - 3	 169 - 3		  194 - 6	 148 - 0	 186 - 9		  1048
112	Dorman, Ashton (234409)	 Aiken HS SC	 Navy	 184 - 4	 173 - 5	 164 - 2		  188 - 5	 173 - 5	 166 - 4		  1048
113	Lucero, Elizabeth (237538)	 Cibola HS NM	 Marine Corps	 190 - 7	 160 - 2	 170 - 4		  192 - 6	 167 - 1	 169 - 1		  1048
114	Augustin, Justus (245642)	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 185 - 7	 157 - 0	 177 - 3		  189 - 8	 158 - 1	 181 - 4		  1047
115	Still, Nikki (213480)	 South Panola HS	 Air Force	 188 - 5	 158 - 2	 177 - 5		  189 - 6	 161 - 1	 174 - 3		  1047
116	Miletello, Alyssa (222967)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 195 - 12	 143 - 1	 179 - 3		  193 - 11	 158 - 2	 178 - 1		  1046
117	Rowe, Nicki (215447)	 Cross Creek HS GA	 Navy	 189 - 9	 156 - 0	 172 - 1		  189 - 5	 160 - 1	 180 - 3		  1046
118	Johnson, Shauntiya (213478)	 South Panola HS	 Air Force	 197 - 14	 155 - 1	 171 - 2		  188 - 6	 158 - 1	 176 - 4		  1045
119	Moore, Matthew (192605)	 South Panola HS	 Air Force	 189 - 7	 162 - 2	 173 - 3		  195 - 11	 152 - 2	 174 - 3		  1045
120	Cheshire, Nicholas (225605)	 Summerlin Academy FL	 Army	 183 - 3	 153 - 1	 174 - 3		  190 - 8	 168 - 1	 176 - 3		  1044
121	Thomas, Cameron (225231)	 Broome HS SC	 Air Force	 189 - 9	 164 - 2	 178 - 5		  187 - 8	 154 - 1	 171 - 5		  1043
122	Wright, Staecia (225635)	 Spanish Springs HS NV	 Army	 187 - 7	 148 - 1	 178 - 4		  192 - 12	 158 - 1	 180 - 1		  1043
123	Olson, Canda (212028)	 Volunteer HS TN	 Navy	 187 - 6	 162 - 0	 172 - 3		  185 - 6	 161 - 3	 176 - 3		  1043
124	Siwinski, Linsey (237056)	 Sickles HS FL	 Air Force	 185 - 5	 161 - 2	 182 - 7		  187 - 8	 155 - 0	 172 - 2		  1042
125	Beavers, Breeaunna (211693)	 Volunteer HS TN	 Navy	 186 - 7	 164 - 3	 173 - 3		  182 - 4	 159 - 2	 178 - 4		  1042
126	Villar, Carlos (213421)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 188 - 6	 158 - 2	 179 - 5		  188 - 5	 150 - 3	 178 - 3		  1041
127	Kemp, Gaven, USMC (268170)	 Jack C. Hays	 Marine Corps	 179 - 5	 155 - 2	 172 - 0		  189 - 11	 161 - 1	 185 - 2		  1041
128	Parmer, Kensie (236634)	 Sickles HS FL	 Air Force	 179 - 5	 168 - 2	 173 - 4		  181 - 6	 161 - 3	 178 - 6		  1040
129	McLeod, Jacksen (241927)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 187 - 8	 150 - 1	 186 - 5		  188 - 6	 147 - 0	 182 - 5		  1040
130	Corona, Montse (224255)	 Abraham Lincoln HS CO	 Army	 185 - 5	 163 - 3	 173 - 3		  190 - 8	 156 - 2	 172 - 2		  1039
131	Martinez, Lyandra, USMC (268178)	Jack C. Hays	 Marine Corps	 188 - 3	 171 - 3	 174 - 4		  194 - 9	 150 - 2	 161 - 0		  1038
132	Gephart, Bo (250197)	 Santa Fe HS NM	 Navy	 187 - 7	 154 - 1	 172 - 3		  190 - 8	 158 - 2	 173 - 2		  1034
133	Gonzalez, Timothy (191012)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 187 - 8	 169 - 5	 158 - 2		  189 - 6	 160 - 0	 168 - 3		  1031
134	Drenon, Jaelyn (270178)	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 189 - 6	 158 - 1	 172 - 2		  192 - 9	 138 - 1	 179 - 3		  1028
135	Martin, Ethan (226403)	 Tom C Clark HS TX	 Air Force	 182 - 6	 156 - 0	 175 - 3		  186 - 7	 156 - 2	 169 - 1		  1024
136	Thao, Mong (195670)	 Broome HS SC	 Air Force	 184 - 3	 158 - 1	 171 - 2		  188 - 8	 151 - 2	 171 - 5		  1023
137	Delgado, Jessy (264034)	 Broome HS SC	 Air Force	 189 - 5	 159 - 2	 174 - 1		  182 - 4	 147 - 3	 169 - 3		  1020
138	Rulevich, Alex (247952)	 Clover HS SC	 Air Force	 183 - 5	 147 - 2	 175 - 4		  184 - 8	 137 - 0	 182 - 5		  1008
139	Lassiter, Rachel (268786)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 185 - 4	 152 - 1	 174 - 1		  181 - 3	 137 - 0	 174 - 2		  1003
140	Deluna, Isabella (233319)	 Sickles HS FL	 Air Force	 174 - 3	 152 - 1	 173 - 3		  175 - 3	 154 - 0	 171 - 1		  999
141	Keck, Dallas (213110)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 187 - 9	 147 - 1	 153 - 2		  178 - 3	 153 - 2	 166 - 1		  984

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2017
Individual Sporter Championship
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2017
Individual Precision Championship

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	  F 2	   AGG
1	 Gibson, Taylor (220298)	 North Salem Vikings	 Army	 200 - 19	 197 - 11	 200 - 18	 101.8	 200 - 19	 195 - 13	 197 - 13	 100.4 	 1290.1
2	 Stacy, Ashley (204352)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 198 - 12	 195 - 11	 196 - 10	 97.8	 199 - 16	 194 - 12	 198 - 15	 104.1	 1280.95
3	 Castillo, Haley (191523)	 Eldorado HS MCJROTC NM	 Marine Corps	 198 - 17	 194 - 10	 196 - 14	 99.7 	 199 - 18	 194 - 10	 198 - 12	 101.7	 1279.7
4	 Amdahl, Mark (191007)	 Eldorado HS MCJROTC NM	 Marine Corps	 198 - 15	 196 - 13	 198 - 17	 100.5	 200 - 20	 192 - 12	 195 - 10	 100.4	 1279.45
5	 Peterson, Nate (211201)	 East Coweta USMC JROTC 	 Marine Corps	 200 - 18	 190 - 9	 197 - 13		  198 - 15	 196 - 12	 198 - 11	 100.1	 1279.1
6	 McGrath, Kelcy (224182)	 Enterprise HS AL	 Army	 198 - 12	 194 - 12	 196 - 13	 101.5 	 196 - 14	 197 - 14	 194 - 12		  1276.5
7	 Flake, Elena (238949)	 Oak Harbor HS WA	 Navy	 199 - 19	 193 - 13	 193 - 7		  199 - 19	 195 - 11	 195 - 10	 99.2 	 1273.2
8	 Tyssen, Shannon (191568)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 198 - 18	 192 - 7	 198 - 17	 99.1 	 198 - 14	 192 - 12	 196 - 13		  1273.1
9	 Hickerson, Adriana (192118)	 Creek Wood HS TN	 Army	 198 - 16	 192 - 8	 195 - 16		  200 - 19	 193 - 12	 195 - 13	 99.9 	 1272.9
10	 Garza, Elijah (234710)	 John Marshall HS TX	 Navy	 199 - 17	 192 - 10	 198 - 13	 97.5 	 198 - 17	 190 - 8	 195 - 12		  1269.5
11	 Whitehead, Tanner (225425)	 East Coweta USMC JROTC	 Marine Corps	 199 - 18	 190 - 11	 195 - 13		  200 - 18	 189 - 8	 198 - 16	 98.4	 1269.4
12	 Davis, Benjamin (194582)	 North Cobb HS GA	 Navy	 200 - 19	 192 - 9	 195 - 13	 97.7	 196 - 15	 185 - 6	 192 - 9		  1257.7
13	 Deherrera, Samatha (260342)	 Eldorado HS MCJROTC NM	 Marine Corps	 199 - 17	 188 - 7	 199 - 17		  198 - 18	 194 - 12	 193 - 12		  1171
14	 Enger, Daniel (162065)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 200 - 18	 188 - 8	 195 - 13		  200 - 20	 193 - 12	 194 - 10		  1170
15	 Ihlein, Brandon  (190710)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 197 - 14	 194 - 11	 195 - 12		  198 - 17	 190 - 9	 195 - 10		  1169
16	 Smith, Brielle (213778)	 Eldorado HS MCJROTC NM	 Marine Corps	 198 - 14	 194 - 10	 191 - 8		  199 - 18	 192 - 11	 194 - 13		  1168
17	 Tucker, Mary (235241)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 200 - 20	 189 - 6	 194 - 12		  199 - 17	 189 - 8	 195 - 12		  1166
18	 Stanley, Veronica (225810)	 Stockbridge NJROTC 	 Navy	 194 - 8	 195 - 12	 191 - 10		  196 - 14	 192 - 9	 197 - 12		  1165
19	 Fincher, Rayven (204354)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 197 - 15	 186 - 5	 194 - 10		  199 - 19	 193 - 8	 195 - 13		  1164
20	 Jones, Kaila (237455)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	 Army	 199 - 17	 192 - 8	 192 - 10		  197 - 15	 190 - 8	 194 - 11		  1164
21	 Miller, Samantha (164830)	 Los Alamos HS NM Precision	 Navy	 200 - 15	 186 - 7	 191 - 7		  199 - 14	 193 - 11	 195 - 12		  1164
22	 Donahue, Lauren (190709)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 200 - 15	 189 - 9	 197 - 15		  200 - 19	 182 - 4	 195 - 14		  1163
23	 Clark, Colin (212804)	 John Marshall HS TX	 Navy	 199 - 18	 190 - 9	 193 - 12		  200 - 19	 187 - 7	 194 - 11		  1163
24	 Griffith, Sarah (192908)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 197 - 13	 187 - 8	 196 - 9		  197 - 15	 189 - 7	 197 - 14		  1163
25	 Peters, Tamara (256295)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 198 - 16	 191 - 9	 193 - 12		  199 - 18	 187 - 5	 193 - 11		  1161
26	 Funk, Callum (237458)	 Stuttgart HS AE	 Army	 198 - 17	 191 - 8	 195 - 10		  196 - 13	 184 - 6	 197 - 16		  1161
27	 Kimball, Macy (237467)	 Stuttgart HS AE	 Army	 195 - 12	 188 - 9	 198 - 15		  198 - 13	 185 - 8	 196 - 15		  1160
28	 Hobbs, Alexander (214534)	 Parkview HS GA	 Marine Corps	 193 - 8	 189 - 11	 197 - 13		  195 - 14	 190 - 10	 196 - 11		  1160
29	 Pinckard, Brittney (215301)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 199 - 15	 187 - 4	 193 - 12		  195 - 14	 192 - 7	 194 - 12		  1160
30	 Walker, Susan (245347)	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 199 - 18	 187 - 5	 193 - 10		  199 - 16	 189 - 8	 192 - 9		  1159
31	 Hitshew, Kayla (206918)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 198 - 16	 181 - 6	 194 - 14		  198 - 16	 191 - 9	 196 - 13		  1158
32	 Pittman, William (200146)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 197 - 16	 185 - 4	 198 - 17		  197 - 13	 187 - 7	 194 - 11		  1158
33	 Silva, Destiny (212795)	 John Marshall HS TX	 Navy	 199 - 17	 185 - 5	 195 - 12		  200 - 16	 185 - 7	 193 - 10		  1157
34	 McMahan, Lauren (235237)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 200 - 18	 184 - 6	 194 - 9		  198 - 13	 188 - 7	 193 - 12		  1157
35	 Goad, Owen (214402)	 Chatham HS VA	 Army	 200 - 19	 180 - 7	 194 - 12		  199 - 17	 188 - 8	 195 - 12		  1156
36	 Balajadia, Shelby (237179)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	 Army	 195 - 13	 190 - 6	 192 - 10		  198 - 13	 188 - 7	 193 - 12		  1156
37	 Oravec, Hannah (211036)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 198 - 15	 190 - 9	 193 - 10		  198 - 17	 187 - 5	 189 - 7		  1155
38	 Clegg, Ashley (253911)	 Social Circle HS GA	 Army	 200 - 16	 183 - 5	 191 - 11		  198 - 16	 189 - 7	 190 - 10		  1151
39	 Harpe, Taylor (231573)	 Battle Ground HS WA	 Air Force	 196 - 13	 189 - 7	 188 - 6		  195 - 14	 191 - 8	 192 - 9		  1151
40	 Barber, Austin (222578)	 East Coweta USMC JROTC 	 Marine Corps	 199 - 16	 179 - 3	 194 - 11		  198 - 17	 184 - 6	 196 - 15		  1150
41	 Nielsen, Stephanie (212757)	 Los Alamos HS NM Precision	 Navy	 197 - 16	 187 - 6	 193 - 11		  193 - 13	 186 - 8	 194 - 11		  1150
42	 Gulmar, Ingrid (211502)	 John Marshall HS TX	 Navy	 198 - 18	 185 - 7	 195 - 12		  198 - 16	 183 - 5	 191 - 7		  1150
43	 Moxley, Caleb (190583)	 Dallastown HS PA	 Marine Corps	 193 - 12	 190 - 5	 192 - 9		  196 - 15	 184 - 4	 195 - 12		  1150
44	 Hancock, Chaolin (273133)	 Cherokee HS GA	 Air Force	 192 - 11	 188 - 8	 197 - 11		  195 - 12	 190 - 9	 188 - 6		  1150
45	 Melchor, Audrey (235036)	 Enterprise HS AL	 Army	 194 - 12	 190 - 8	 194 - 10		  197 - 14	 181 - 0	 194 - 9		  1150
46	 Nix, Jonathan (237323)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 200 - 16	 174 - 1	 196 - 14		  195 - 14	 189 - 6	 195 - 11		  1149
47	 Dickinson, Eileen (237457)	 Stuttgart HS AE	 Army	 193 - 11	 188 - 7	 193 - 9		  195 - 12	 186 - 6	 193 - 11		  1148
48	 Foster, Noah (235224)	 Cherokee HS GA	 Air Force	 194 - 11	 188 - 8	 193 - 9		  197 - 16	 182 - 7	 193 - 9		  1147
49	 Hill, Savannah (236065)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 194 - 12	 185 - 5	 197 - 14		  195 - 14	 180 - 5	 195 - 12		  1146
50	 Espericueta, Brianna (234600)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 197 - 15	 182 - 4	 192 - 9		  197 - 15	 186 - 7	 192 - 9		  1146
51	 Gibson, Kamaryn (249395)	 North Salem Vikings	 Army	 197 - 12	 189 - 5	 191 - 8		  197 - 15	 178 - 2	 194 - 11		  1146
52	 Betzler, Brock (239908)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 194 - 7	 185 - 3	 193 - 6		  199 - 16	 183 - 5	 192 - 8		  1146
53	 Chandler, Kyle (211601)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 196 - 14	 184 - 6	 194 - 7		  197 - 15	 182 - 3	 192 - 11		  1145
54	 Schartung, Logan (213943)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	 Army	 196 - 14	 188 - 3	 189 - 8		  197 - 14	 186 - 10	 189 - 7		  1145
55	 McCrary, Kaci (198925)	 Prairie HS WA	 Air Force	 196 - 9	 187 - 7	 190 - 7		  192 - 9	 191 - 7	 189 - 10		  1145
56	 Read, Carly (191123)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 198 - 16	 178 - 3	 189 - 8		  197 - 17	 188 - 8	 194 - 11		  1144
57	 Layland, Clarissa (255915)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 198 - 12	 181 - 4	 191 - 7		  197 - 13	 180 - 3	 195 - 10		  1142
58	 Aletto, Kinga (212225)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 195 - 12	 189 - 8	 186 - 7		  197 - 15	 186 - 8	 188 - 7		  1141
59	 Allen, Bryttanie (221702)	 Snohomish HS WA	 Marine Corps	 194 - 11	 178 - 2	 189 - 9		  198 - 16	 191 - 8	 191 - 9		  1141
60	 Nagy, Ryan (211638)	 Enterprise HS AL	 Army	 200 - 20	 176 - 5	 192 - 9		  199 - 15	 183 - 4	 190 - 8		  1140
61	 Hayes, Holly (192173)	 Los Alamos HS NM Precision	 Navy	 199 - 18	 183 - 8	 189 - 9		  198 - 15	 184 - 4	 186 - 6		  1139
62	 Thom, Grant (200834)	 East Coweta USMC JROTC 	 Marine Corps	 197 - 10	 186 - 9	 186 - 3		  195 - 8	 181 - 4	 194 - 10		  1139
63	 Torrez, Jacob (218259)	 Los Alamos HS NM Precision	 Navy	 194 - 14	 187 - 9	 184 - 5		  194 - 13	 189 - 8	 189 - 7		  1137
64	 Stroup, Cody (195925)	 Cherokee HS GA	 Air Force	 193 - 8	 183 - 4	 192 - 7		  196 - 15	 183 - 6	 190 - 8		  1137
65	 Tipton, Jared (239120)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	 Army	 190 - 6	 187 - 5	 188 - 6		  186 - 7	 189 - 8	 197 - 12		  1137
66	 Ellis, Kaylynn (235034)	 Enterprise HS AL	 Army	 194 - 12	 180 - 5	 192 - 9		  189 - 7	 186 - 3	 191 - 9		  1132
67	 Wilkins, Ashley (198879)	 Snohomish HS WA	 Marine Corps	 196 - 12	 180 - 5	 187 - 6		  195 - 13	 182 - 4	 191 - 8		  1131
68	 Dickinson, Fallon (237456)	 Stuttgart HS AE	 Army	 195 - 12	 181 - 4	 193 - 10		  196 - 14	 180 - 2	 185 - 5		  1130
69	 Shacoski, Gabrielle (214413)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 196 - 13	 183 - 2	 186 - 7		  196 - 12	 182 - 4	 187 - 7		  1130
70	 Nelson, Rebecka (214418)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 186 - 6	 182 - 4	 194 - 11		  195 - 11	 182 - 4	 190 - 9		  1129
71	 Miller, Brody (235227)	 Cherokee HS GA	 Air Force	 189 - 8	 186 - 7	 190 - 6		  190 - 9	 181 - 3	 192 - 10		  1128
72	 Wess, Garrett (214420)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 199 - 15	 177 - 0	 185 - 5		  197 - 16	 183 - 5	 186 - 7		  1127
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2017
Individual Precision Championship

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	  F 2	   AGG
73	 Plecity, Elizabeth (229663)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 194 - 13	 182 - 4	 196 - 14		  193 - 10	 169 - 4	 192 - 8		  1126
74	 Mebes, Justin (199339)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 196 - 11	 181 - 4	 185 - 5		  194 - 13	 180 - 2	 189 - 8		  1125
75	 Scott, Sammantha (229469)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 188 - 6	 186 - 5	 194 - 12		  194 - 9	 173 - 3	 187 - 7		  1122
76	 Romo, Annamarie (267983)	 Snohomish HS WA	 Marine Corps	 191 - 8	 173 - 3	 182 - 3		  197 - 12	 180 - 6	 192 - 8		  1115
77	 Jackson, Emily (236066)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 191 - 10	 177 - 6	 183 - 3		  194 - 12	 181 - 4	 183 - 3		  1109
78	 Styles, RayAnn (246725)	 Snohomish HS WA	 Marine Corps	 193 - 10	 147 - 0	 185 - 5		  189 - 5	 185 - 3	 190 - 7		  1089
79	 Stout, Brycson (266712)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 186 - 5	 172 - 3	 187 - 9		  191 - 8	 163 - 2	 178 - 5		  1077

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2017
Sporter Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1	 Turlock HS CA	 Navy	 4376  - 134
	 Coach: Major  Cross, Kelly  USMC 		
	 Captain: Valencia, Adriana		
	 McKeon, Nicolas		  1114  - 35
	 Macintosh, Dorian 		  1103  - 39
	 Valencia, Adriana		  1101  - 31
	 Singh, Ramandeep		  1058  - 29
2	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 4371  - 148
	 Coach: SgtMaj  Dechy, Michael  USMC (Ret.) 		
	 Captain: Strohacker, Lindsay		
	 Thompson, Emma		  1127  - 51
	 Strohacker, Lindsay		  1103  - 44
	 Stacy, Makiah		  1071  - 27
	 Kleckner, Linsey		  1070  - 26
3	 Gulfport MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 4370  - 152
	 Coach: Owens, John		
	 Coach: Smith, Tammy		
	 Captain: Phelps, Gabrielle		
	 Phelps, Gabrielle		  1102  - 45
	 Bourgeois, Mackayla		  1101  - 39
	 Cook, Rebecca		  1100  - 39
	 Saulters, Taylor		  1067  - 29
4	 Nation Ford HS MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 4370  - 147
	 Coach: Colonel  Mulcahy, Sean  USMC (Ret) 		
	 Carlson, Levi 		  1129  - 47
	 Stallings, Marcus 		  1104  - 36
	 Daniels, Patrick		  1070  - 28
	 Hayes, Deonte		  1067  - 36
5	 Zion Benton	 Navy	 4366  - 134
	 Coach: MCPON  Hackstein, Dan  USN 		
	 Captain: Smith, Hailey		
	 Hoenig, Jaycie		  1118  - 37
	 Smith, Hailey		  1116  - 43
	 Raquino, Regina		  1082  - 28
	 Aparicio, Elena		  1050  - 26
6	 Pueblo County High School	 Army	 4355  - 133
	 Coach: SGM  Lewis, Arnold  Sr. USA 		
	 Young, Erin		  1111  - 37
	 Romero, Nathaniel		  1089  - 29
	 Curtiss, Haley		  1082  - 34
	 Mihelich, Kayla		  1073  - 33
7	 Rio Rancho MC JROTC	 Marine Corps	 4353  - 131
	 Captain: McGee, Elizabeth		
	 Mayes, Gabriella		  1102  - 39
	 McGee, Elizabeth		  1102  - 34
	 Vigil, Yolanda		  1093  - 33
	 Brown, Chelsea		  1056  - 25

8	 Fountain Fort Carson HS	 Army	 4336  - 125
	 Coach: SGM(R)  Smith, Rodney  USA 		
	 Captain: Mitta, Brianna		
	 Ball, Alexander		  1100  - 41
	 Mitta, Brianna		  1092  - 30
	 Mims, Aquamarine		  1083  - 34
	 Gonzales, Aireonna		  1061  - 20
9	 Selma HS MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 4312  - 124
	 Coach: 1stSgt  Romero, Mike  USMC 		
	 Captain: Louie, Danielle		
	 Klein, Kris		  1084  - 32
	 Louie, Samantha		  1082  - 33
	 Louie, Danielle		  1078  - 27
	 Sanchez-Rios, Gabriela		  1068  - 32
10	 Spanish Springs HS	 Army	 4305  - 123
	 Coach: SFC  Mendenhall, Wade  USA 		
	 Captain: Powers, David  JROTC 		
	 Hills, Russell		  1091  - 39
	 Powers, David  JROTC		  1083  - 28
	 Larason, Sierra  Army		  1079  - 30
	 Henderson, Steven		  1052  - 26
11	 West Creek HS TN	 Army	 4295  - 125
	 Coach: 1SG  Arnold, Keith  USA 		
	 Maglaughlin, Jenna 		  1090  - 31
	 Tapp, Dakota		  1083  - 32
	 Ross, Shashawna		  1063  - 32
	 Sommermeyer, Kayleigh		  1059  - 30
12	 Ramona HS CA	 Navy	 4286  - 112
	 Captain: Lewis, Nicole		
	 Lewis, Nicole		  1081  - 24
	 Houry, Marisa		  1077  - 28
	 Schultz, Joseph		  1072  - 30
	 Henshaw, Hailey		  1056  - 30
13	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 4282  - 115
	 Coach: LTC  Smith, Mark  (U.S. Army Ret) 		
	 Captain: Still, Tyler		
	 Lewis, Lara		  1091  - 34
	 Still, Tyler		  1069  - 26
	 Brooks, Destry		  1067  - 29
	 Hibbert, Logan		  1055  - 26
14	 Eldorado HS MCJROTC NM	 Marine Corps	 4265  - 106
	 Coach: Koerber, James  USMC 		
	 Captain: Gonzalez, Timothy		
	 Castillo, Kaylene		  1105  - 34
	 La Vigne, Joseph		  1073  - 27
	 Wilson, Hannah		  1056  - 21
	 Gonzalez, Timothy		  1031  - 24
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2017
Sporter Team Championship

15	 Oviedo #1	 Navy	 4261  - 99
	 Captain: Montcrieff, Jesseca		
	 Montcrieff, Jesseca		  1083  - 32
	 Searles, Ashlie		  1065  - 20
	 smith, logan 		  1063  - 25
	 Presutti, mario		  1050  - 22
16	 Abraham Lincoln HS CO	 Army	 4258  - 111
	 Coach: MSG(Ret)  Beasley, Mark  U.S. ARMY 		
	 Captain: Corona, Montse		
	 Hernandez, Hope 		  1085  - 29
	 Lara, David		  1079  - 33
	 Ramos, Ariadne		  1055  - 26
	 Corona, Montse		  1039  - 23
17	 R-S Central MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 4256  - 108
	 Coach: Armentrout, Russell		
	 Captain: Lambert, Juliet		
	 Wiles, Victoria		  1083  - 32
	 Lambert, Juliet		  1069  - 24
	 Phipps, Samantha		  1054  - 30
	 Murphy, Christina		  1050  - 22
18	 South Anchorage HS AFJROTC	 Air Force	 4243  - 118
	 Coach: Lt Col  Ramos, Jesus  USAF (ret) 		
	 Captain: Augustin, Justus		
	 Moore, Jacob		  1101  - 39
	 Stoddard, Michael		  1067  - 34
	 Augustin, Justus		  1047  - 23
	 Drenon, Jaelyn		  1028  - 22
19	 Santa Fe NJROTC	 Navy	 4240  - 107
	 Coach: MMCM  Mayes, Dale  USN 		
	 Cordova, Dominick		  1105  - 32
	 Nunez, Bianey		  1051  - 26
	 Sedillo, Lucas		  1050  - 26
	 Gephart, Bo		  1034  - 23
20	 Ozark High School 	 Army	 4240  - 105
	 Coach: 1SG  Crawford, William  USA 		
	 Vigneaux, Elizabeth		  1068  - 28
	 Bradley, Erika		  1064  - 22
	 Steelman, Hayden		  1062  - 25
	 Miletello, Alyssa		  1046  - 30
21	 Jack C. Hays	 Marine Corps	 4220  - 111
	 Coach: LtCol  Wimp, Donald  USMC 		
	 Captain: White, Issiah-Michael		
	 White, Issiah-Michael		  1092  - 36
	 Burke, Morguhn		  1049  - 33
	 Kemp, Gaven  USMC		  1041  - 21
	 Martinez, Lyandra  USMC		  1038  - 21

22	 South Panola HS	 Air Force	 4213  - 105
	 Coach: Mims, Robert		
	 Coach: Robertson, Jason		
	 Rudd, Nicholas 		  1076  - 27
	 Still, Nikki		  1047  - 22
	 Johnson, Shauntiya		  1045  - 28
	 Moore, Matthew		  1045  - 28
23	 Volunteer HS TN	 Navy	 4212  - 100
	 Coach: Greear, Norman		
	 Painter, Megan		  1073  - 25
	 Fraser, Jaden-Ann		  1054  - 31
	 Olson, Canda		  1043  - 21
	 Beavers, Breeaunna		  1042  - 23
24	 Clover HS SC	 Air Force	 4183  - 96
	 Captain: Dauble, Kristopher		
	 Fish, Brianna		  1070  - 23
	 Dauble, Kristopher		  1055  - 21
	 Morse, Emily 		  1050  - 28
	 Rulevich, Alex		  1008  - 24
25	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 4153  - 83
	 Coach: MSgt  Davis, Scott  USAF 		
	 Captain: Williams, Makala		
	 Williams, Makala		  1061  - 25
	 White, Austin 		  1049  - 22
	 McLeod, Jacksen		  1040  - 25
	 Lassiter, Rachel		  1003  - 11
26	 Sickles HS FL	 Air Force	 4151  - 86
	 Coach: MSgt  Robinson, William  USAF 		
	 Captain: Deluna, Isabella		
	 Gomez, Trinity		  1070  - 25
	 Siwinski, Linsey		  1042  - 24
	 Parmer, Kensie		  1040  - 26
	 Deluna, Isabella		  999  - 11
27	 Buckeye Union HS, AZ	 Air Force	 4146  - 92
	 Coach: Major  Reyes, Alan		
	 Captain: Keck, Dallas		
	 Jakubowski, Matthew		  1072  - 28
	 Sutterfield, Cynthia		  1049  - 22
	 Villar, Carlos		  1041  - 24
	 Keck, Dallas		  984  - 18
28	 Broome HS AFJROTC	 Air Force	 4143  - 94
	 Coach: MSgt  James, Robert  USAF (ret) 		
	 Captain: Revels, Jacyn		
	 Revels, Jacyn		  1057  - 25
	 Thomas, Cameron		  1043  - 30
	 Thao, Mong		  1023  - 21
	 Delgado, Jessy		  1020  - 18



12

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2017
Precision Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1	 Eldorado HS MCJROTC NM	 Marine Corps	 4697  - 325
	 Coach: Maj Koerber, James  USMC 		
	 Captain: Castillo, Haley		
	 Amdahl, Mark		  1179  - 87
	 Castillo, Haley		  1179  - 81
	 Deherrera, Samatha		  1171  - 83
	 Smith, Brielle		  1168  - 74
2	 John Marshall 	 Navy	 4642  - 285
	 Coach: MCPO  Smith, Edward		
	 Garza, Elijah		  1172  - 77
	 Clark, Colin		  1163  - 76
	 Silva, Destiny		  1157  - 67
	 Gulmar, Ingrid		  1150  - 65
3	 East Coweta USMC JROTC	 Marine Corps	 4639  - 274
	 Peterson, Nate		  1179  - 78
	 Whitehead, Tanner		  1171  - 84
	 Barber, Austin		  1150  - 68
	 Thom, Grant		  1139  - 44
4	 La Cueva HS MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 4621  - 268
	 Coach: 1stSgt  Griego, Alberto  USMC 		
	 Captain: Donahue, Lauren		
	 Ihlein, Brandon 		  1169  - 73
	 Donahue, Lauren		  1163  - 76
	 Chandler, Kyle		  1145  - 56
	 Read, Carly		  1144  - 63
5	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 4619  - 260
	 Coach: Pellegrino, Riess		
	 Tucker, Mary		  1166  - 75
	 McMahan, Lauren		  1157  - 65
	 Oravec, Hannah		  1155  - 63
	 Aletto, Kinga		  1141  - 57
6	 Fountain Fort Carson HS	 Army	 4602  - 230
	 Coach: SGM(R)  Smith, Rodney  USA 		
	 Captain: Schartung, Logan		
	 Jones, Kaila		  1164  - 69
	 Balajadia, Shelby		  1156  - 61
	 Schartung, Logan		  1145  - 56
	 Tipton, Jared		  1137  - 44
7	 Stuttgart High School Panthers	 Army	 4599  - 245
	 Coach: SFC (R)  Pinon, Raul		
	 Captain: Kimball, Macy		
	 Funk, Callum		  1161  - 70
	 Kimball, Macy		  1160  - 72
	 Dickinson, Eileen		  1148  - 56
	 Dickinson, Fallon		  1130  - 47
8	 Enterprise High School Al.	 Army	 4597  - 236
	 Coach: MSG RET.  Albrecht, John  U.S. Army 		
	 Captain: Nagy, Ryan		
	 McGrath, Kelcy		  1175  - 77
	 Melchor, Audrey		  1150  - 53
	 Nagy, Ryan		  1140  - 61
	 Ellis, Kaylynn		  1132  - 45

9	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 4590  - 247
	 Coach: LCDR (Ret)  Shumaker, Wesley  USN 		
	 Captain: Miller, Samantha		
	 Miller, Samantha		  1164  - 66
	 Nielsen, Stephanie		  1150  - 65
	 Hayes, Holly		  1139  - 60
	 Torrez, Jacob		  1137  - 56
10	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 4587  - 247
	 Coach: LtCol  Casey, Scott  USMC 		
	 Captain: Hitshew, Kayla		
	 Peters, Tamara		  1161  - 71
	 Hitshew, Kayla		  1158  - 74
	 Layland, Clarissa		  1142  - 49
	 Plecity, Elizabeth		  1126  - 53
11	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 4579  - 246
	 Coach: Rozier, Arthur		
	 Captain: Knight, Jesse		
	 Stacy, Ashley		  1180  - 76
	 Fincher, Rayven		  1164  - 70
	 Pittman, William		  1158  - 68
	 Stout, Brycson		  1077  - 32
12	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 4578  - 243
	 Coach: Meyerriecks, Charles  USN 		
	 Captain: Tyssen, Shannon		
	 Tyssen, Shannon		  1174  - 81
	 Nix, Jonathan		  1149  - 62
	 Hill, Savannah		  1146  - 62
	 Jackson, Emily		  1109  - 38
13	 Walla Walla High School JROTC Precision	 Army	 4563  - 211
	 Coach: Mebes, Mark		
	 Captain: Enger, Daniel		
	 Enger, Daniel		  1170  - 81
	 Betzler, Brock		  1146  - 45
	 Mebes, Justin		  1125  - 43
	 Scott, Sammantha		  1122  - 42
14	 Cherokee HS	 Air Force	 4562  - 208
	 Captain: Stroup, Cody		
	 Hancock, Chaolin		  1150  - 57
	 Foster, Noah		  1147  - 60
	 Stroup, Cody		  1137  - 48
	 Miller, Brody		  1128  - 43
15	 Oviedo	 Navy	 4549  - 204
	 Coach: CMDCM  Marteney, Dale  USN 		
	 Captain: Griffith, Sarah		
	 Griffith, Sarah		  1163  - 66
	 Shacoski, Gabrielle		  1130  - 45
	 Nelson, Rebecka		  1129  - 45
	 Wess, Garrett		  1127  - 48
16	 Snohomish	 Marine Corps	 4476  - 173
	 Coach: SSgt  Hansford, Douglas		
	 Coach: GySgt  Roberts, Verlon		
	 Allen, Bryttanie		  1141  - 55
	 Wilkins, Ashley		  1131  - 48
	 Romo, Annamarie		  1115  - 40
	 Styles, RayAnn		  1089  - 30
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JROTC National Sporter  
Team Championship

Turlock HS, California 
Navy JROTC 

4376-134
Coach: Major Kelly Cross

Nicolas McKeon
Dorian Macintosh
Adriana Valencia
Ramandeep Singh

JROTC National Precision  
Team Championship

Eldorado HS, New Mexico 
Marine Corps JROTC 

4697-325
Coach: Major James Koerber

Mark Amdahl
Haley Castillo

Samantha Deherrera
Brielle Smith




